

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5703/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 29/04/2008 in CRLM No.  
19038/2008 & CRLMP No. 38785/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB  
& HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SANTOSH SIKDAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF THE COMPANIES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice returnable on 18.8.2008.

Dasti, in addition.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master