

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5703/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2008 in CRLM No. 19038/2008
(CRLMP No. 38785-M/2007) of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH)

SANTOSH SIKDAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF THE COMPANIES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 7635-7637 of 2008
(With appln. for stay)

Date: 05/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr. Devansh A. Mohta, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed by Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned

Additional Solicitor General, three weeks' further time is

granted to file counter-affidavit.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master