

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5 7 0 3 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgment and order dated 29 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 in C R L M No.  
1 9 0 3 8 / 2 0 0 8 & C R L M P No. 3 8 7 8 5 / 2 0 0 7 of The HIGH COUR T OF PUN J A B  
& HAR Y A N A AT CHAND I G A R H )

SAN T O S H S I K D A R & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

R E G I S T R A R O F T H E C O M P A N I E S

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

W I T H

SL P(C rl) NO. 7 6 3 5 - 7 6 3 7 of 2 0 0 8

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date: 02 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DA L V E E R BHA N D A R I

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E HAR J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. K . Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Harish Chandra P a nt, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Kha n, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binu Ta mta, Adv.

Mrs. Sush m a Suri, Adv.

Mr. Amey Nargloka r, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishn a Pr a s a d, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

These special leave petitions are being disposed of by a

2

common order as the question involved in these petitions is

same. The facts are being taken from SL P(C rl.) No.5 7 0 3 of

200 8. This petition is directed against the judgment dated

2 9 . 4 . 2 0 0 8 of the Punj ab and Haryana High Court at

Chandigarh in Crl. Misc. No.1 9 0 3 8 of 20 0 8 (in Crl. Misc.

Petition No.3 8 7 8 5 - M of 2 0 0 7 ). The petitioners filed an

application for extension of time to submit bail bonds before the

trial court because there was 1 3 days delay in submitting the

same. The High Court dismissed the application. In our considered view, in the facts and circumstances of this case, the High Court ought to have condoned the delay in submitting the bail bonds. We order accordingly. We direct the petitioners to submit their bail bonds within two weeks from today before the trial court.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, disposed of.

(K.K. Chawla)  
AR- Cum- P S

(Neeru Bal a Vij)  
Court Master